

**BIDS RECEIVED**

2-28-24  
10:00 a.m.

**PROJECT POPPY CONSTRUCTION ROAD, PHASE 7A  
FOR THE MARSHALL COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS IN CONJUNCTION WITH THE  
MARSHALL COUNTY ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT/INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY,  
AND THE MISSISSIPPI MAJOR ECONOMIC IMPACT AUTHORITY**

BID ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	APPROX QUANTITY	UNIT	ENGINEERING ESTIMATE		Yancey Brothers Construction Collierville, TN 38017 MS Certification: 13595-MC		Townes Construction Grenada, MS 38901 MS Certification: 07443-MC		ENSCOR LLC Arlington, TN 38002 MS Certification: 12345-MC	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
<b>ROADWAY ITEMS</b>											
S-200-A	MOBILIZATION	1.0	LS	\$40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$4,288.64	\$ 4,288.64	\$24,150.00	\$ 24,150.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
S-201-B	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	3.5	ACRE	\$3,500.00	\$ 12,250.00	\$2,528.47	\$ 8,849.65	\$3,515.00	\$ 12,302.50	\$4,000.00	\$ 14,000.00
S-202-D	REMOVAL OF ASPHALT (ALL DEPTHS)	65.0	SY	\$40.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$17.32	\$ 1,125.80	\$10.00	\$ 650.00	\$5.00	\$ 325.00
S-203-A	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION (F.M.)	189.0	CY	\$10.00	\$ 1,890.00	\$8.70	\$ 1,644.30	\$3.00	\$ 567.00	\$3.00	\$ 567.00
S-203-H	EXCESS EXCAVATION (F.M.)	20,894.0	CY	\$5.00	\$ 104,470.00	\$2.56	\$ 53,488.64	\$3.00	\$ 62,682.00	\$3.00	\$ 62,682.00
S-304-D	CRUSHED STONE (SIZE 610)	5,565.0	TON	\$55.00	\$ 306,075.00	\$40.95	\$ 227,886.75	\$37.50	\$ 208,687.50	\$40.00	\$ 222,600.00
S-310-D	MIXING, SHAPING AND COMPACTION	8,244.0	SY	\$2.00	\$ 16,488.00	\$2.59	\$ 21,351.96	\$1.75	\$ 14,427.00	\$2.00	\$ 16,488.00
S-403-A	HOT MIX ASPHALT, ST, 12.5 mm	6.0	TON	\$300.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$248.90	\$ 1,493.40	\$1,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$300.00	\$ 1,800.00
S-603-PE	24" CORRUGATED POLYETHYLENE PIPE	70.0	LF	\$50.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$52.07	\$ 3,644.90	\$60.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$80.00	\$ 5,600.00
S-618-A	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	1.0	LS	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$1,070.36	\$ 1,070.36	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
S-618-B	ADDITIONAL CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	0.0	SF	\$10.00	\$ -	\$10.00	\$ -	\$10.00	\$ -	\$10.00	\$ -
S-630-B	REFLECTORIZED TRAFFIC REGULATORY SIGN (ENCAPSULATED LENS)	2.0	EACH	\$300.00	\$ 600.00	\$199.92	\$ 399.84	\$600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00
<b>SUBTOTAL ROADWAY ITEMS:</b>				\$	494,673.00	\$	325,244.24	\$	336,866.00	\$	333,562.00
<b>EROSION CONTROL ITEMS</b>											
S-212-B	COMMERCIAL FERTILIZER (13:13:13)	3.5	TON	\$2,500.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$737.07	\$ 2,579.75	\$600.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 3,500.00
S-212-F	AMMONIUM NITRATE	0.4	TON	\$2,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$1,041.78	\$ 416.71	\$1,500.00	\$ 600.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 1,000.00
S-214-A	SEEDING	3.5	ACRE	\$2,500.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$374.35	\$ 1,310.23	\$750.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 5,250.00
S-215-A	VEGETATIVE MATERIALS FOR MULCH	11.0	TON	\$1,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$377.51	\$ 4,152.61	\$300.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$500.00	\$ 5,500.00
S-227-A	EXCELSIOR BLANKET	600.0	SY	\$5.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$2.59	\$ 1,554.00	\$4.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$5.00	\$ 3,000.00
S-233-A	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE (TYPE I) (AOS 0.15 mm - 0.84 mm)	2,500.0	LF	\$5.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$4.54	\$ 11,350.00	\$3.50	\$ 8,750.00	\$4.00	\$ 10,000.00
237-A	WATTLES, 20"	500.0	LF	\$15.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$3.97	\$ 1,985.00	\$7.50	\$ 3,750.00	\$8.00	\$ 4,000.00
S-815-A	LOOSE RIPRAP (300 LB.)	210.0	TON	\$65.00	\$ 13,650.00	\$66.93	\$ 14,055.30	\$68.00	\$ 14,280.00	\$68.00	\$ 14,280.00
S-815-E	GEOTEXTILE UNDER RIPRAP (TYPE V) (AOS 0.21 mm - 0.43 mm)	305.0	SY	\$4.00	\$ 1,220.00	\$2.24	\$ 683.20	\$4.00	\$ 1,220.00	\$5.00	\$ 1,525.00
<b>SUBTOTAL EROSION CONTROL:</b>				\$	67,170.00	\$	38,086.80	\$	39,025.00	\$	48,055.00
<b>TOTAL BASE BID:</b>				\$	561,843.00	\$	363,331.04	\$	375,891.00	\$	381,617.00

**BIDS RECEIVED**

2-28-24  
10:00 a.m.

PROJECT POPPY CONSTRUCTION ROAD, PHASE 7A  
FOR THE MARSHALL COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS IN CONJUNCTION WITH THE  
MARSHALL COUNTY ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT/INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY,  
AND THE MISSISSIPPI MAJOR ECONOMIC IMPACT AUTHORITY

				ENGINEERING ESTIMATE		Yancey Brothers Construction Collierville, TN 38017 MS Certification: 13595-MC		Townes Construction Grenada, MS 38901 MS Certification: 07443-MC		ENSCOR LLC Arlington, TN 38002 MS Certification: 12345-MC	
<b>ADDITIVE ALTERNATE NO. 1</b>											
<b>ROADWAY ITEMS</b>											
S-200-A	MOBILIZATION	1.0	LS	\$20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$2,814.00	\$ 2,814.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
S-201-B	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1.0	ACRE	\$3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$2,528.47	\$ 2,528.47	\$3,529.00	\$ 3,529.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
S-203-A	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION (F.M.)	53.0	CY	\$10.00	\$ 530.00	\$8.70	\$ 461.10	\$3.00	\$ 159.00	\$3.00	\$ 159.00
S-203-H	EXCESS EXCAVATION (F.M.)	3,243.0	CY	\$5.00	\$ 16,215.00	\$2.56	\$ 8,302.08	\$3.00	\$ 9,729.00	\$3.00	\$ 9,729.00
S-304-D	CRUSHED STONE (SIZE 610)	2,285.0	TON	\$55.00	\$ 125,675.00	\$40.95	\$ 93,570.75	\$37.50	\$ 85,687.50	\$40.00	\$ 91,400.00
S-310-D	MIXING, SHAPING AND COMPACTION	2,556.0	SY	\$2.00	\$ 5,112.00	\$2.59	\$ 6,620.04	\$1.75	\$ 4,473.00	\$2.00	\$ 5,112.00
S-603-PE	24" CORRUGATED POLYETHYLENE PIPE	5.0	LF	\$50.00	\$ 250.00	\$52.07	\$ 260.35	\$60.00	\$ 300.00	\$100.00	\$ 500.00
<b>SUBTOTAL ADD. ALT. NO. 1 ROADWAY ITEMS:</b>				\$	<b>171,282.00</b>	\$	<b>113,742.79</b>	\$	<b>106,691.50</b>	\$	<b>111,900.00</b>
<b>EROSION CONTROL ITEMS</b>											
S-212-B	COMMERCIAL FERTILIZER (13:13:13)	1.0	TON	\$2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$737.07	\$ 737.07	\$600.00	\$ 600.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
S-212-F	AMMONIUM NITRATE	0.10	TON	\$2,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$1,041.78	\$ 104.17	\$1,500.00	\$ 150.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 250.00
S-214-A	SEEDING	1.0	ACRE	\$2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$374.35	\$ 374.35	\$750.00	\$ 750.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
S-215-A	VEGETATIVE MATERIALS FOR MULCH	2.5	TON	\$1,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$377.51	\$ 943.78	\$300.00	\$ 750.00	\$500.00	\$ 1,250.00
<b>SUBTOTAL ADD. ALT. NO. 1 EROSION CONTROL ITEMS:</b>				\$	<b>7,700.00</b>	\$	<b>2,159.36</b>	\$	<b>2,250.00</b>	\$	<b>4,000.00</b>
<b>TOTAL ADD. ALT. NO. 1 BID:</b>				\$	<b>178,982.00</b>	\$	<b>115,902.15</b>	\$	<b>108,941.50</b>	\$	<b>115,900.00</b>
<b>TOTAL BASE BID + ADD. ALT. NO. 1 BID:</b>				\$	<b>740,825.00</b>	\$	<b>479,233.19</b>	\$	<b>484,832.50</b>	\$	<b>497,517.00</b>

**BIDS RECEIVED**

2-28-24  
10:00 a.m.

**PROJECT POPPY CONSTRUCTION ROAD, PHASE 7A  
FOR THE MARSHALL COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS IN CONJUNCTION WITH THE  
MARSHALL COUNTY ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT/INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT  
AND THE MISSISSIPPI MAJOR ECONOMIC IMPACT AUTHORITY**

				A & B Construction, LLC Thaxton, MS 38871 MS Certification: 22363-SC		Chancellor Brothers Cordova, TN 38018 MS Certification: 13650-MC		Hodges Land Services Kosciusko, MS 39090 MS Certification: 25010-SC		Phillips Contracting Company, Inc. Columbus, MS 39705 MS Certification: 00229-MC	
BID ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	APPROX QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
<b>ROADWAY ITEMS</b>											
S-200-A	MOBILIZATION	1.0	LS	\$33,000.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$1,920.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
S-201-B	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	3.5	ACRE	\$1,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$2,465.00	\$ 8,627.50	\$2,500.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$500.00	\$ 1,750.00
S-202-D	REMOVAL OF ASPHALT (ALL DEPTHS)	65.0	SY	\$4.00	\$ 260.00	\$16.35	\$ 1,062.75	\$45.00	\$ 2,925.00	\$15.00	\$ 975.00
S-203-A	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION (F.M.)	189.0	CY	\$12.00	\$ 2,268.00	\$13.25	\$ 2,504.25	\$5.50	\$ 1,039.50	\$6.50	\$ 1,228.50
S-203-H	EXCESS EXCAVATION (F.M.)	20,894.0	CY	\$3.00	\$ 62,682.00	\$4.15	\$ 86,710.10	\$4.50	\$ 94,023.00	\$5.88	\$ 122,856.72
S-304-D	CRUSHED STONE (SIZE 610)	5,565.0	TON	\$41.00	\$ 228,165.00	\$49.50	\$ 275,467.50	\$40.00	\$ 222,600.00	\$51.03	\$ 283,981.95
S-310-D	MIXING, SHAPING AND COMPACTION	8,244.0	SY	\$1.50	\$ 12,366.00	\$0.65	\$ 5,358.60	\$5.50	\$ 45,342.00	\$1.60	\$ 13,190.40
S-403-A	HOT MIX ASPHALT, ST, 12.5 mm	6.0	TON	\$500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$334.00	\$ 2,004.00	\$600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$1,240.00	\$ 7,440.00
S-603-PE	24" CORRUGATED POLYETHYLENE PIPE	70.0	LF	\$73.00	\$ 5,110.00	\$62.00	\$ 4,340.00	\$50.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$83.60	\$ 5,852.00
S-618-A	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	1.0	LS	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$2,265.00	\$ 2,265.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
S-618-B	ADDITIONAL CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	0.0	SF	\$10.00	\$ -	\$10.00	\$ -	\$10.00	\$ -	\$10.00	\$ -
S-630-B	REFLECTORIZED TRAFFIC REGULATORY SIGN (ENCAPSULATED LENS)	2.0	EACH	\$500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$315.00	\$ 630.00	\$3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$500.00	\$ 1,000.00
<b>SUBTOTAL ROADWAY ITEMS:</b>					<b>\$352,851.00</b>		<b>\$390,889.70</b>		<b>\$ 443,779.50</b>		<b>\$ 469,274.57</b>
<b>EROSION CONTROL ITEMS</b>											
S-212-B	COMMERCIAL FERTILIZER (13:13:13)	3.5	TON	\$1,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$978.00	\$ 3,423.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 3,500.00
S-212-F	AMMONIUM NITRATE	0.4	TON	\$520.00	\$ 208.00	\$2,455.00	\$ 982.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 1,000.00
S-214-A	SEEDING	3.5	ACRE	\$650.00	\$ 2,275.00	\$1,647.00	\$ 5,764.50	\$2,500.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$1,690.00	\$ 5,915.00
S-215-A	VEGETATIVE MATERIALS FOR MULCH	11.0	TON	\$300.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$335.00	\$ 3,685.00	\$300.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$345.00	\$ 3,795.00
S-227-A	EXCELSIOR BLANKET	600.0	SY	\$2.25	\$ 1,350.00	\$3.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$8.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$3.10	\$ 1,860.00
S-233-A	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE (TYPE I) (AOS 0.15 mm - 0.84 mm)	2,500.0	LF	\$4.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$5.68	\$ 14,200.00	\$3.50	\$ 8,750.00	\$5.87	\$ 14,675.00
237-A	WATTLES, 20"	500.0	LF	\$3.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$8.85	\$ 4,425.00	\$5.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$9.10	\$ 4,550.00
S-815-A	LOOSE RIPRAP (300 LB.)	210.0	TON	\$60.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$68.00	\$ 14,280.00	\$90.00	\$ 18,900.00	\$80.00	\$ 16,800.00
S-815-E	GEOTEXTILE UNDER RIPRAP (TYPE V) (AOS 0.21 mm - 0.43 mm)	305.0	SY	\$3.00	\$ 915.00	\$3.65	\$ 1,113.25	\$1.50	\$ 457.50	\$3.00	\$ 915.00
<b>SUBTOTAL EROSION CONTROL:</b>					<b>\$ 35,648.00</b>		<b>\$49,672.75</b>		<b>\$ 52,657.50</b>		<b>\$ 53,010.00</b>
<b>TOTAL BASE BID:</b>					<b>\$ 388,499.00</b>		<b>\$ 440,562.45</b>		<b>\$ 496,437.00</b>		<b>\$ 522,284.57</b>

**BIDS RECEIVED**

2-28-24  
10:00 a.m.

PROJECT POPPY CONSTRUCTION ROAD, PHASE 7A  
FOR THE MARSHALL COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS IN CONJUNCTION WITH THE  
MARSHALL COUNTY ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT/INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT  
AND THE MISSISSIPPI MAJOR ECONOMIC IMPACT AUTHORITY

				A & B Construction, LLC Thaxton, MS 38871 MS Certification: 22363-SC		Chancellor Brothers Cordova, TN 38018 MS Certification: 13650-MC		Hodges Land Services Kosciusko, MS 39090 MS Certification: 25010-SC		Phillips Contracting Company, Inc. Columbus, MS 39705 MS Certification: 00229-MC	
<b>ADDITIVE ALTERNATE NO. 1</b>											
<b>ROADWAY ITEMS</b>											
S-200-A	MOBILIZATION	1.0	LS	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$805.00	\$ 805.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
S-201-B	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1.0	ACRE	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$3,035.00	\$ 3,035.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$500.00	\$ 500.00
S-203-A	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION (F.M.)	53.0	CY	\$12.00	\$ 636.00	\$13.25	\$ 702.25	\$5.50	\$ 291.50	\$6.50	\$ 344.50
S-203-H	EXCESS EXCAVATION (F.M.)	3,243.0	CY	\$3.00	\$ 9,729.00	\$4.15	\$ 13,458.45	\$4.50	\$ 14,593.50	\$5.88	\$ 19,068.84
S-304-D	CRUSHED STONE (SIZE 610)	2,285.0	TON	\$41.00	\$ 93,685.00	\$49.50	\$ 113,107.50	\$40.00	\$ 91,400.00	\$51.03	\$ 116,603.55
S-310-D	MIXING, SHAPING AND COMPACTION	2,556.0	SY	\$1.50	\$ 3,834.00	\$0.65	\$ 1,661.40	\$5.50	\$ 14,058.00	\$1.60	\$ 4,089.60
S-603-PE	24" CORRUGATED POLYETHYLENE PIPE	5.0	LF	\$73.00	\$ 365.00	\$64.00	\$ 320.00	\$50.00	\$ 250.00	\$83.60	\$ 418.00
<b>SUBTOTAL ADD. ALT. NO. 1 ROADWAY ITEMS:</b>				\$	<b>119,249.00</b>	\$	<b>133,089.60</b>	\$	<b>138,093.00</b>	\$	<b>142,024.49</b>
<b>EROSION CONTROL ITEMS</b>											
S-212-B	COMMERCIAL FERTILIZER (13:13:13)	1.0	TON	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$978.00	\$ 978.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
S-212-F	AMMONIUM NITRATE	0.10	TON	\$520.00	\$ 52.00	\$2,588.00	\$ 258.80	2,500.00	\$ 250.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 250.00
S-214-A	SEEDING	1.0	ACRE	\$650.00	\$ 650.00	\$1,647.00	\$ 1,647.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$1,690.00	\$ 1,690.00
S-215-A	VEGETATIVE MATERIALS FOR MULCH	2.5	TON	\$300.00	\$ 750.00	\$335.00	\$ 837.50	\$ 300.00	\$ 750.00	\$345.00	\$ 862.50
<b>SUBTOTAL ADD. ALT. NO. 1 EROSION CONTROL ITEMS:</b>				\$	<b>2,452.00</b>	\$	<b>3,721.30</b>	\$	<b>4,700.00</b>	\$	<b>3,802.50</b>
<b>TOTAL ADD. ALT. NO. 1 BID:</b>				\$	<b>121,701.00</b>	\$	<b>136,810.90</b>	\$	<b>142,793.00</b>	\$	<b>145,826.99</b>
<b>TOTAL BASE BID + ADD. ALT. NO. 1 BID:</b>				\$	<b>510,200.00</b>	\$	<b>577,373.35</b>	\$	<b>639,230.00</b>	\$	<b>668,111.56</b>

**BIDS RECEIVED**

2-28-24  
10:00 a.m.

**PROJECT POPPY CONSTRUCTION ROAD, PHASE 7A  
FOR THE MARSHALL COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS IN CONJUNCTION WITH THE  
MARSHALL COUNTY ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT/INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT  
AND THE MISSISSIPPI MAJOR ECONOMIC IMPACT AUTHORITY**

				STE-BIL Grading, Inc. Waterford, MS 38685 MS Certification: 22458-MC		M & N Excavators, Inc. Oxford, MS 38655 MS Certification: 12513-MC		Yates Construction Tupelo, MS 38804 MS Certification: 01824-MC & 08457-MC		Talbot Brothers Contracting Compa Nesbit, MS 38651 MS Certification: 02174-MC	
BID ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	APPROX QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
<b>ROADWAY ITEMS</b>											
S-200-A	MOBILIZATION	1.0	LS	\$50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$25,320.00	\$ 25,320.00	\$35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$28,500.00	\$ 28,500.00
S-201-B	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	3.5	ACRE	\$3,000.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$8,755.29	\$ 30,643.52	\$5,000.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$ 22,750.00
S-202-D	REMOVAL OF ASPHALT (ALL DEPTHS)	65.0	SY	\$10.00	\$ 650.00	\$52.80	\$ 3,432.00	\$10.00	\$ 650.00	\$20.00	\$ 1,300.00
S-203-A	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION (F.M.)	189.0	CY	\$10.00	\$ 1,890.00	\$22.37	\$ 4,227.93	\$9.00	\$ 1,701.00	\$20.00	\$ 3,780.00
S-203-H	EXCESS EXCAVATION (F.M.)	20,894.0	CY	\$5.00	\$ 104,470.00	\$6.21	\$ 129,751.74	\$6.00	\$ 125,364.00	\$7.00	\$ 146,258.00
S-304-D	CRUSHED STONE (SIZE 610)	5,565.0	TON	\$53.00	\$ 294,945.00	\$49.38	\$ 274,799.70	\$58.00	\$ 322,770.00	\$60.00	\$ 333,900.00
S-310-D	MIXING, SHAPING AND COMPACTION	8,244.0	SY	\$1.00	\$ 8,244.00	\$2.97	\$ 24,484.68	\$3.00	\$ 24,732.00	\$1.50	\$ 12,366.00
S-403-A	HOT MIX ASPHALT, ST, 12.5 mm	6.0	TON	\$500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$822.90	\$ 4,937.40	\$700.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$500.00	\$ 3,000.00
S-603-PE	24" CORRUGATED POLYETHYLENE PIPE	70.0	LF	\$60.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$88.42	\$ 6,189.40	\$75.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$120.00	\$ 8,400.00
S-618-A	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	1.0	LS	\$3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$3,798.00	\$ 3,798.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
S-618-B	ADDITIONAL CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	0.0	SF	\$10.00	\$ -	\$10.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -
S-630-B	REFLECTORIZED TRAFFIC REGULATORY SIGN (ENCAPSULATED LENS)	2.0	EACH	\$500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$633.00	\$ 1,266.00	\$300.00	\$ 600.00	\$150.00	\$ 300.00
<b>SUBTOTAL ROADWAY ITEMS:</b>				\$	<b>481,899.00</b>	\$	<b>508,850.37</b>	\$	<b>547,767.00</b>		<b>\$565,554.00</b>
<b>EROSION CONTROL ITEMS</b>											
S-212-B	COMMERCIAL FERTILIZER (13:13:13)	3.5	TON	\$1,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$1,012.80	\$ 3,544.80	\$100.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,500.00
S-212-F	AMMONIUM NITRATE	0.4	TON	\$100.00	\$ 40.00	\$6,330.00	\$ 2,532.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,000.00
S-214-A	SEEDING	3.5	ACRE	\$1,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$1,582.50	\$ 5,538.75	\$1,250.00	\$ 4,375.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 5,250.00
S-215-A	VEGETATIVE MATERIALS FOR MULCH	11.0	TON	\$300.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$316.50	\$ 3,481.50	\$250.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,500.00
S-227-A	EXCELSIOR BLANKET	600.0	SY	\$4.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$4.11	\$ 2,466.00	\$3.25	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,000.00
S-233-A	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE (TYPE I) (AOS 0.15 mm - 0.84 mm)	2,500.0	LF	\$4.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$4.43	\$ 11,075.00	\$4.50	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 10,000.00
237-A	WATTLES, 20"	500.0	LF	\$6.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$8.23	\$ 4,115.00	\$6.50	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 4,000.00
S-815-A	LOOSE RIPRAP (300 LB.)	210.0	TON	\$75.00	\$ 15,750.00	\$79.57	\$ 16,709.70	\$90.00	\$ 18,900.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 15,750.00
S-815-E	GEOTEXTILE UNDER RIPRAP (TYPE V) (AOS 0.21 mm - 0.43 mm)	305.0	SY	\$2.00	\$ 610.00	\$4.43	\$ 1,351.15	\$5.50	\$ 1,677.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,525.00
<b>SUBTOTAL EROSION CONTROL:</b>				\$	<b>42,100.00</b>	\$	<b>50,813.90</b>	\$	<b>46,502.50</b>		<b>\$49,525.00</b>
<b>TOTAL BASE BID:</b>				\$	<b>523,999.00</b>	\$	<b>559,664.27</b>	\$	<b>594,269.50</b>		<b>\$ 615,079.00</b>

**BIDS RECEIVED**

2-28-24  
10:00 a.m.

PROJECT POPPY CONSTRUCTION ROAD, PHASE 7A  
FOR THE MARSHALL COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS IN CONJUNCTION WITH THE  
MARSHALL COUNTY ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT/INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT  
AND THE MISSISSIPPI MAJOR ECONOMIC IMPACT AUTHORITY

				STE-BIL Grading, Inc. Waterford, MS 38685 MS Certification: 22458-MC		M & N Excavators, Inc. Oxford, MS 38655 MS Certification: 12513-MC		Yates Construction Tupelo, MS 38804 MS Certification: 01824-MC & 08457-MC		Talbot Brothers Contracting Compa Nesbit, MS 38651 MS Certification: 02174-MC	
	<b>ADDITIVE ALTERNATE NO. 1</b>										
	<b>ROADWAY ITEMS</b>										
S-200-A	MOBILIZATION	1.0	LS	\$0.00	\$ -	\$8,862.00	\$ 8,862.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
S-201-B	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1.0	ACRE	\$3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$8,755.29	\$ 8,755.29	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
S-203-A	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION (F.M.)	53.0	CY	\$10.00	\$ 530.00	\$22.37	\$ 1,185.61	\$9.00	\$ 477.00	\$20.00	\$ 1,060.00
S-203-H	EXCESS EXCAVATION (F.M.)	3,243.0	CY	\$5.00	\$ 16,215.00	\$6.21	\$ 20,139.03	\$6.00	\$ 19,458.00	\$7.00	\$ 22,701.00
S-304-D	CRUSHED STONE (SIZE 610)	2,285.0	TON	\$53.00	\$ 121,105.00	\$49.38	\$ 112,833.30	\$58.00	\$ 132,530.00	\$60.00	\$ 137,100.00
S-310-D	MIXING, SHAPING AND COMPACTION	2,556.0	SY	\$1.00	\$ 2,556.00	\$2.97	\$ 7,591.32	\$3.00	\$ 7,668.00	\$1.50	\$ 3,834.00
S-603-PE	24" CORRUGATED POLYETHYLENE PIPE	5.0	LF	\$100.00	\$ 500.00	\$88.42	\$ 442.10	\$75.00	\$ 375.00	\$200.00	\$ 1,000.00
<b>SUBTOTAL ADD. ALT. NO. 1 ROADWAY ITEMS:</b>				\$	<b>144,406.00</b>	\$	<b>159,808.65</b>	\$	<b>168,008.00</b>	\$	<b>169,695.00</b>
	<b>EROSION CONTROL ITEMS</b>										
S-212-B	COMMERCIAL FERTILIZER (13:13:13)	1.0	TON	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$1,012.80	\$ 1,012.80	\$100.00	\$ 100.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
S-212-F	AMMONIUM NITRATE	0.10	TON	\$100.00	\$ 10.00	\$6,330.00	\$ 633.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 250.00
S-214-A	SEEDING	1.0	ACRE	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$1,582.50	\$ 1,582.50	\$1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
S-215-A	VEGETATIVE MATERIALS FOR MULCH	2.5	TON	\$300.00	\$ 750.00	\$316.50	\$ 791.25	\$250.00	\$ 625.00	\$500.00	\$ 1,250.00
<b>SUBTOTAL ADD. ALT. NO. 1 EROSION CONTROL ITEMS:</b>				\$	<b>2,760.00</b>	\$	<b>4,019.55</b>	\$	<b>2,475.00</b>	\$	<b>4,000.00</b>
<b>TOTAL ADD. ALT. NO. 1 BID:</b>				\$	<b>147,166.00</b>	\$	<b>163,828.20</b>	\$	<b>170,483.00</b>	\$	<b>173,695.00</b>
<b>TOTAL BASE BID + ADD. ALT. NO. 1 BID:</b>				\$	<b>671,165.00</b>	\$	<b>723,492.47</b>	\$	<b>764,752.50</b>	\$	<b>788,774.00</b>

I CERTIFY THIS

LARRY L. BRITT,  
CONSULTING EN

**BIDS RECEIVED**

2-28-24  
10:00 a.m.

**PROJECT POPPY CONSTRUCTION ROAD, PHASE 7A  
FOR THE MARSHALL COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS IN CONJUNCTION WITH THE  
MARSHALL COUNTY ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT/INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT  
AND THE MISSISSIPPI MAJOR ECONOMIC IMPACT AUTHORITY**

<b>Joe McGee Construction Company, Inc.</b> Lake, MS 39092 MS Certification: 07743-SC	<b>Dempsey Construction Co., LLC</b> Olive Branch, MS 38654 MS Certification: 09859-MC
---	--

BID ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	APPROX QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
<b>ROADWAY ITEMS</b>							
S-200-A	MOBILIZATION	1.0	LS	\$53,500.00	\$ 53,500.00	\$90,853.95	\$ 90,853.95
S-201-B	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	3.5	ACRE	\$5,000.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$8,000.00	\$ 28,000.00
S-202-D	REMOVAL OF ASPHALT (ALL DEPTHS)	65.0	SY	\$9.45	\$ 614.25	\$15.40	\$ 1,001.00
S-203-A	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION (F.M.)	189.0	CY	\$12.90	\$ 2,438.10	\$12.00	\$ 2,268.00
S-203-H	EXCESS EXCAVATION (F.M.)	20,894.0	CY	\$7.00	\$ 146,258.00	\$12.50	\$ 261,175.00
S-304-D	CRUSHED STONE (SIZE 610)	5,565.0	TON	\$53.90	\$ 299,953.50	\$46.05	\$ 256,268.25
S-310-D	MIXING, SHAPING AND COMPACTION	8,244.0	SY	\$2.60	\$ 21,434.40	\$2.00	\$ 16,488.00
S-403-A	HOT MIX ASPHALT, ST, 12.5 mm	6.0	TON	\$1,760.00	\$ 10,560.00	\$750.00	\$ 4,500.00
S-603-PE	24" CORRUGATED POLYETHYLENE PIPE	70.0	LF	\$88.00	\$ 6,160.00	\$75.00	\$ 5,250.00
S-618-A	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	1.0	LS	\$3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$0.00	\$ -
S-618-B	ADDITIONAL CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	0.0	SF	\$10.00	\$ -	\$10.00	\$ -
S-630-B	REFLECTORIZED TRAFFIC REGULATORY SIGN (ENCAPSULATED LENS)	2.0	EACH	\$585.00	\$ 1,170.00	\$1,250.00	\$ 2,500.00
<b>SUBTOTAL ROADWAY ITEMS:</b>					<b>\$563,088.25</b>		<b>\$ 668,304.20</b>
<b>EROSION CONTROL ITEMS</b>							
S-212-B	COMMERCIAL FERTILIZER (13:13:13)	3.5	TON	\$110.00	\$ 385.00	\$880.00	\$ 3,080.00
S-212-F	AMMONIUM NITRATE	0.4	TON	\$5,600.00	\$ 2,240.00	\$2,200.00	\$ 880.00
S-214-A	SEEDING	3.5	ACRE	\$1,400.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$1,485.00	\$ 5,197.50
S-215-A	VEGETATIVE MATERIALS FOR MULCH	11.0	TON	\$280.00	\$ 3,080.00	\$303.00	\$ 3,333.00
S-227-A	EXCELSIOR BLANKET	600.0	SY	\$3.65	\$ 2,190.00	\$2.70	\$ 1,620.00
S-233-A	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE (TYPE I) (AOS 0.15 mm - 0.84 mm)	2,500.0	LF	\$4.75	\$ 11,875.00	\$5.12	\$ 12,800.00
237-A	WATTLES, 20"	500.0	LF	\$9.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$7.98	\$ 3,990.00
S-815-A	LOOSE RIPRAP (300 LB.)	210.0	TON	\$65.85	\$ 13,828.50	\$100.00	\$ 21,000.00
S-815-E	GEOTEXTILE UNDER RIPRAP (TYPE V) (AOS 0.21 mm - 0.43 mm)	305.0	SY	\$3.60	\$ 1,098.00	\$4.00	\$ 1,220.00
<b>SUBTOTAL EROSION CONTROL:</b>					<b>\$ 44,096.50</b>		<b>\$ 53,120.50</b>
<b>TOTAL BASE BID:</b>					<b>\$ 607,184.75</b>		<b>\$ 721,424.70</b>

**BIDS RECEIVED**

2-28-24  
10:00 a.m.

**PROJECT POPPY CONSTRUCTION ROAD, PHASE 7A  
FOR THE MARSHALL COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS IN CONJUNCTION WITH THE  
MARSHALL COUNTY ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT/INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT  
AND THE MISSISSIPPI MAJOR ECONOMIC IMPACT AUTHORITY**

<b>Joe McGee Construction Company, Inc.</b> Lake, MS 39092 MS Certification: 07743-SC	<b>Dempsey Construction Co., LLC</b> Olive Branch, MS 38654 MS Certification: 09859-MC
---	--

<b>ADDITIVE ALTERNATE NO. 1</b>							
<b>ROADWAY ITEMS</b>							
S-200-A	MOBILIZATION	1.0	LS	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$23,514.51	\$ 23,514.51
S-201-B	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1.0	ACRE	5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
S-203-A	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION (F.M.)	53.0	CY	\$ 12.90	\$ 683.70	\$12.00	\$ 636.00
S-203-H	EXCESS EXCAVATION (F.M.)	3,243.0	CY	\$ 7.00	\$ 22,701.00	\$12.50	\$ 40,537.50
S-304-D	CRUSHED STONE (SIZE 610)	2,285.0	TON	53.90	\$ 123,161.50	\$46.05	\$ 105,224.25
S-310-D	MIXING, SHAPING AND COMPACTION	2,556.0	SY	\$ 2.60	\$ 6,645.60	\$2.00	\$ 5,112.00
S-603-PE	24" CORRUGATED POLYETHYLENE PIPE	5.0	LF	\$ 88.00	\$ 440.00	\$150.00	\$ 750.00
<b>SUBTOTAL ADD. ALT. NO. 1 ROADWAY ITEMS:</b>				<b>\$</b>	<b>190,131.80</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>183,774.25</b>
<b>EROSION CONTROL ITEMS</b>							
S-212-B	COMMERCIAL FERTILIZER (13:13:13)	1.0	TON	\$ 110.00	\$ 110.00	\$880.00	\$ 880.00
S-212-F	AMMONIUM NITRATE	0.10	TON	5,600.00	\$ 560.00	\$2,200.00	\$ 220.00
S-214-A	SEEDING	1.0	ACRE	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$1,485.00	\$ 1,485.00
S-215-A	VEGETATIVE MATERIALS FOR MULCH	2.5	TON	\$ 280.00	\$ 700.00	\$303.00	\$ 757.50
<b>SUBTOTAL ADD. ALT. NO. 1 EROSION CONTROL ITEMS:</b>				<b>\$</b>	<b>2,770.00</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>3,342.50</b>
<b>TOTAL ADD. ALT. NO. 1 BID:</b>				<b>\$</b>	<b>192,901.80</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>187,116.75</b>
<b>TOTAL BASE BID + ADD. ALT. NO. 1 BID:</b>				<b>\$</b>	<b>800,086.55</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>908,541.45</b>

TO BE A TRUE AND ACCURATE TABULATION OF ALL QUOTES RECEIVED:

\_\_\_\_\_  
PE/PS  
ENGINEER

\_\_\_\_\_  
DATE